
Leader Leader

Monica Nohr Bruce Thorpe

Bruce Public Schools W7394 Old 8 Rd

104 W Washington Ave Ladysmith, WI  54848

Bruce, WI  54819 715-415-0280 (Cell)

920-594-0701 (Cell)    715-868-2253 x257 (Work) 715-532-6251

monica.c.nohr@gmail.com julie205@charter.net

Club meets:  2nd Wed. Bruce Art Rm 173 @ 5:30 pm Club meets: 2nd Sunday every other month at 5 pm

Leader Leader

Denise Warner Tracey Larson

W15500 Ahlers Ave 25001 273rd St

Sheldon, WI  54766 Holcombe, WI  54745

715-668-5566 715-773-0172 (cell)

715-290-0170 (cell) tracey.larson@yahoo.com

denise.warner@dwd.wisconsin.gov Club meets: 1st Sunday @ 4:00 pm

Club meets: Even months; 3rd Sat. @ 3:00 pm

Leader Leader

Morgan Robers Elisha Augustine

10079 W Morgans River Ln N277 Hill Creek Rd

Exeland, WI  54835 Sheldon, WI 54766

715-415-5451 715-314-0356

robersmorgan@gmail.com emincoff@hotmail.com

Club meets 2nd Tuesday at 6 pm in S/Y Bldg Club meets:  1st Sunday @ 6 pm @ Comm. Center

Leader Co-Leader Leader

Jessica Wiles Debbie Stanger Cindy Verdegan

W13272 Sieck Rd W9569 Cty Rd P N6441 Cty Rd X

Bruce, WI  54819 Ladysmith, WI  54848 Glen Flora, WI  54526

715-403-9996 (cell) 715-415-3625 715-567-0737

jwiles1976@yahoo.com stanger.debbie@yahoo.com cverdegan@yahoo.com

Club meets: 2ndd Sunday @ 5 pm Club meets: 1st Sunday @ 6:00 pm

Leader Leader Co-Leader

Diane van Doorn Marlene Skabroud Jody Oelkers

N5512 Flambeau Dr W5579 View St W5586 View St

Tony, WI  54563 Sheldon, WI  54766 Sheldon, WI  54766

715-532-3857 715-452-5488 715-452-5392

715-415-4159 (cell) skabroudsstore@centurytel.net boelkers@centurytel.net

Club meets: 2nd Sunday @ 2:00 pm Club meets: 4th Friday @ 7:30 pm

Leader Leader

Julie vanDoorn Tammy Zajec

W7457 US HIghway 8 N3702 County Line Rd

Ladysmith, WI  54848 Rice Lake, WI  54868

715-532-5150 (Home) 715-415-9005

715-415-1795 (Cell) ynotfarm4202@gmail.com

xrayvandoorn@hotmail.com Meets odd months 4th Friday @ Weyerhaeuser

Club meets: 2nd Sun @ 5:00 pm VFW Hall at 5:30 pm

Happy Hayseeds

Rusk Rockets

Find a 4-H Club

Cloudwalkers

Cloverland

Deertail

Hoofbeats

Lakeside

Marshall Marchers

Onni-Padi-Doon

Riverside 

Blue Hills Beasts

Cloverbud Club
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